
642  Manufactures
U.S. Census Bureau, Statistical Abstract of the United States: 2012

Table 1020. Value of Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and New Orders 
by Industry: 2000 to 2010
[In billions of dollars (4,209 represents $4,209,000,000,000). Based on the Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders (M3) 
survey. See source for details]

Industry
2007 

NAICS 
code 1 2000  2005 2007 2008 2009 2010

SHIPMENTS

    All manufacturing industries. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     (X) 4,209 4,742 5,319 5,468 4,436 4,820
Durable goods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    (X) 2,374 2,425 2,687 2,620 2,077 2,206
  Wood products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   321 94 112 102 88 65 66
  Nonmetallic mineral products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       327 97 115 128 115 90 92
  Primary metals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  331 157 203 257 283 168 221
  Fabricated metals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                332 268 289 345 358 281 283
  Machinery. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      333 292 303 351 356 288 316
  Computers and electronic products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   334 511 373 396 384 328 364
  Electrical equipment, appliances, and components . . . . .      335 125 112 129 130 107 115
  Transportation equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          336 640 691 746 673 545 538
  Furniture and related products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      337 75 84 85 80 61 62
  Miscellaneous products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            339 115 143 149 153 144 150
Nondurable goods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 (X) 1,835 2,317 2,632 2,848 2,359 2,614
  Food products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   311 435 532 590 650 629 664
  Beverages and tobacco products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    312 112 124 128 125 120 132
  Textile mills . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     313 52 42 36 32 26 30
  Textile product mills. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               314 34 35 29 27 21 22
  Apparel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        315 60 31 24 19 15 15
  Leather and allied products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         316 10 6 5 5 4 4
  Paper products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  322 165 162 177 179 162 172
  Printing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        323 104 97 103 99 84 84
  Petroleum and coal products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        324 235 476 615 770 498 633
  Basic chemicals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  325 449 611 716 739 629 677
  Plastics and rubber products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        326 178 200 209 204 171 182

INVENTORIES 
(December 31)

    All manufacturing industries. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     (X) 470 461 547 536 499 542
Durable goods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    (X) 298 276 326 326 296 325
  Wood products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   321 10 12 11 10 8 8
  Nonmetallic mineral products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       327 10 10 12 12 10 10
  Primary metals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  331 22 26 34 35 26 30
  Fabricated metals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                332 34 36 44 46 39 41
  Machinery. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      333 49 43 52 55 49 52
  Computers and electronic products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   334 63 44 44 43 43 45
  Electrical equipment, appliances, and components . . . . .      335 15 12 15 16 13 14
  Transportation equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          336 69 65 84 82 84 97
  Furniture and related products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      337 8 8 8 7 6 6
  Miscellaneous products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            339 18 20 20 21 20 21
Nondurable goods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 (X) 172 185 221 211 203 217
  Food products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   311 32 33 41 41 41 44
  Beverages and tobacco products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    312 14 14 16 16 17 16
  Textile mills . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     313 6 4 4 4 3 3
  Textile product mills. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               314 5 3 3 3 3 3
  Apparel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        315 9 4 3 2 2 2
  Leather and allied products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         316 2 1 1 1 1 1
  Paper products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  322 15 14 15 15 13 14
  Printing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        323 6 6 6 6 5 5
  Petroleum and coal products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        324 13 27 41 32 36 43
  Basic chemicals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  325 52 59 70 70 65 67
  Plastics and rubber products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        326 18 19 21 20 18 19

NEW ORDERS

    All manufacturing industries. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     (X) 4,161 4,756 5,390 5,438 4,234 4,779
Durable goods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    (X) 2,327 2,439 2,758 2,590 1,875 2,165
  Wood products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   321 94 112 102 88 65 66
  Nonmetallic mineral products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       327 97 115 128 115 90 92
  Primary metals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  331 154 209 260 274 164 229
  Fabricated metals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                332 270 298 351 357 268 283
  Machinery. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      333 295 312 361 362 272 334
  Computers and electronic products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   334 436 302 327 313 263 296
  Electrical equipment, appliances, and components . . . . .      335 126 115 130 129 103 120
  Transportation equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          336 663 750 866 720 445 534
  Furniture and related products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      337 75 85 85 79 60 62
  Miscellaneous products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            339 117 142 149 153 144 151

Nondurable goods. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 (X) 1,835 2,317 2,632 2,848 2,359 2,614

X Not applicable. 1 Based on the North American Industry Classification System, 2007; see text, this section and Section 15.
Source: Census Bureau, Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders, “Historical Data,” <http://www.census.gov 

/manufacturing/m3/historical_data/index.html>.


